THOMPSON SPEEDWAY MOTORSPORTS PARK
EVENT SCHEDULE: ICEBREAKER 2018

Friday, April 6, 2018

10:00 AM 7:00 PM GUEST REGISTRATION OPEN
11:00 AM 5:30 PM SHUTTLE SERVICE RUNNING
11:00 AM 6:00 PM DUNKIN DONUTS TRUCK OPEN
11:00 AM 10:00 PM RACEWAY RESTAURANT OPEN (SEAFOOD MENU)
11:15 AM 7:00 PM PIT TICKET SALES OPEN
12:00 PM HAULERS ENTER, PIT AREA & PRO SHOP OPEN

(ALL DIVISIONS EXCEPT NWMT)
12:00 PM 5:00 PM DRIVER REGISTRATION OPEN (HANDICAPPER'’S BUILDING)
1:00 PM ROTATING PRACTICE (3 ROUNDS)

MINI STOCK

LIMITED SPORTSMAN

EXIT REALTY PROTRUCK CHALLENGE

LATE MODEL

EXIT REALTY 375 SPORTSMAN CHALLENGE
SUNOCO MODIFIED

LITE MODIFIED
VALENTI MODIFIED RACING SERIES
5:00 PM ESTIMATED COMPLETION TIME
5:00 PM 7:00 PM HAULER PARKING (NO FRIDAY TICKET REQUIRED)
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Saturday, April 7, 2018

6:30 AM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:30 AM
8:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:30 AM
10:00 AM
10:30 AM
11:00 AM
11:20 AM
11:30 AM
11:50 AM
12:15PM
TO FOLLOW
TO FOLLOW
TO FOLLOW
TO FOLLOW
TO FOLLOW
TO FOLLOW
TO FOLLOW
TO FOLLOW
TO FOLLOW
2:45 PM

TO FOLLOW
3:55PM

TO FOLLOW
5:00 PM

TO FOLLOW
TO FOLLOW
TO FOLLOW
7:00 PM

2/12/2018

11:00 AM
6:30 PM
EOD

EOD

5:00 PM
12:00 PM
9:25 AM
9:55 AM
11:15 AM

11:00 PM
11:45 AM

12:15PM

3:30 PM

4:40 PM

THOMPSON SPEEDWAY MOTORSPORTS PARK

NWAAS

NWMT
NWAAS
VMRS
PASS

VMRS
NWMT
PASS

NEMA
VMRS
PASS
NWAAS
NWAAS
NWAAS
NWAAS
VMRS
PASS
NWMT
NEMA
NWMT

VMRS

EVENT SCHEDULE: ICEBREAKER 2018

PIT TICKET SALES BEGIN
DUNKIN DONUTS TRUCK OPENS
DRIVER REGISTRATION OPENS (HANDICAPPER’S BUILDING)
BREAKFAST BUFFET (RACEWAY RESTAURANT)

GUEST REGISTRATION OPEN

SHUTTLE SERVICE RUNNING

PRO SHOP OPEN

HAULERS ENTER (ALL EXCEPT NWMT)

REGISTRATION OPEN

DRIVER HEADSHOTS (HANDICAPPER’S BUILDING)
PRACTICE

PRACTICE

FINAL ROTATING PRACTICE

GRANDSTANDS & MIDDLE GATE OPEN

RACEWAY RESTAURANT OPEN

FINAL PRACTICE

HAULERS ENTER

FINAL PRACTICE

PRE-RACE CEREMONIES

LITE QUALIFYING RACES (8 LAPS)

QUALIFYING RACES (10 LAPS)

QUALIFYING RACES (10 LAPS)

SUNOCO MODIFIED QUALIFYING RACES (8 LAPS)
LIMITED SPORTSMAN QUALIFYING RACES (8 LAPS)

LATE MODEL QUALIFYING RACES (8 LAPS)

MINI STOCK QUALIFYING RACES (6 LAPS)

CONSOLATION RACE (12 LAPS, IF NECESSARY)
CONSOLATION RACE (12 LAPS, IF NECESSARY)

PRACTICE

LITE RACE (20 LAPS)

FINAL PRACTICE

EXIT REALTY PROTRUCK CHALLENGE RACE (35 LAPS)
PRIME RIB DINNER BUFFET (RACEWAY RESTAURANT)
RACE (50 LAPS)

EXIT REALY 375 SPORTSMAN CHALLENGE RACE (35 LAPS)
LITE MODIFIED RACE (20 LAPS)

ESTIMATED COMPLETION TIME
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THOMPSON SPEEDWAY MOTORSPORTS PARK
EVENT SCHEDULE: ICEBREAKER 2018

Sunday, April 8, 2018

7:00 AM 11:00 AM BREAKFAST BUFFET (RACEWAY RESTAURANT)
8:00 AM 2:00 PM NWMT REGISTRATION OPEN

8:00 AM 4:00 PM GUEST REGISTRATION OPEN

8:00 AM 5:00 PM SHUTTLE SERVICE RUNNING

8:00 AM PIT TICKET SALES BEGIN & PIT AREA OPENS
8:00 AM DUNKIN DONUTS TRUCK OPENS

8:00 AM PRO SHOP OPENS

8:00 AM NWAAS PIT ROAD ARMBANDS RELEASED

8:30 AM NWAAS SUNOCO MODIFIED PIT EQUIPMENT LOAD-IN BEGINS
8:30 AM 8:50 AM NWAAS MINI STOCKS PUSHED TO TRACK

8:50 AM 9:10 AM NWAAS LIMITED SPORTSMAN PUSHED TO TRACK
9:10 AM 9:30 AM NWAAS LATE MODELS PUSHED TO TRACK

9:30 AM 9:50 AM PASS PUSHED TO TRACK

9:50 AM 10:10 AM NWAAS SUNOCO MODIFIEDS PUSHED TO TRACK
10:00 AM CHAPEL SERVICE (TBD)

10:00 AM GRANDSTANDS & MIDDLE GATE OPEN

10:10 AM 10:30 AM NWMT PUSHED TO TRACK

10:30 AM CHAMPION’S BANNER RAISING CEREMONY (BEHIND GRANDSTANDS)
11:00 AM 9:00 PM RACEWAY RESTAURANT OPEN

11:00 AM 11:50 PM FAN APPRECIATION PARTY (ON TRACK)

11:15 AM 11:45 AM DRIVER Q & A (VICTORY LANE)

12:15PM PRE-RACE CEREMONIES

12:30 PM NWAAS SUNOCO MODIFIED RACE (30 LAPS)

TO FOLLOW PASS RACE (100 LAPS)

TO FOLLOW NWAAS LIMITED SPORTSMAN RACE (20 LAPS)

TO FOLLOW NWAAS LATE MODEL RACE (25 LAPS)

2:45 PM (APPROX) NWMT QUALIFYING (GROUP)

TO FOLLOW NWAAS MINI STOCK RACE (15 LAPS)

3:45 PM (APPROX) NWMT ICEBREAKER 150
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