THOMPSON SPEEDWAY MOTORSPORTS PARK EVENT SCHEDULE: ICEBREAKER 2018

Friday, April 6, 2018

10.00 444		
10:00 AM	7:00 PM	GUEST REGISTRATION OPEN
11:00 AM	5:30 PM	SHUTTLE SERVICE RUNNING
11:00 AM	6:00 PM	DUNKIN DONUTS TRUCK OPEN
11:00 AM	10:00 PM	RACEWAY RESTAURANT OPEN (SEAFOOD MENU)
11:15 AM	7:00 PM	PIT TICKET SALES OPEN
12:00 PM		HAULERS ENTER, PIT AREA & PRO SHOP OPEN
		(ALL DIVISIONS EXCEPT NWMT)
12:00 PM	5:00 PM	DRIVER REGISTRATION OPEN (HANDICAPPER'S BUILDING)
1:00 PM		ROTATING PRACTICE (3 ROUNDS)
		MINI STOCK
		LIMITED SPORTSMAN
		EXIT REALTY PROTRUCK CHALLENGE
		LATE MODEL
		EXIT REALTY 375 SPORTSMAN CHALLENGE
		SUNOCO MODIFIED
		LITE MODIFIED
		VALENTI MODIFIED RACING SERIES
5:00 PM		ESTIMATED COMPLETION TIME
5:00 PM	7:00 PM	HAULER PARKING (NO FRIDAY TICKET REQUIRED)

THOMPSON SPEEDWAY MOTORSPORTS PARK EVENT SCHEDULE: ICEBREAKER 2018

Saturday, April 7, 2018

6:30 AM			PIT TICKET SALES BEGIN
7:00 AM			DUNKIN DONUTS TRUCK OPENS
7:00 AM		NWAAS	DRIVER REGISTRATION OPENS (HANDICAPPER'S BUILDING)
7:00 AM	11:00 AM		BREAKFAST BUFFET (RACEWAY RESTAURANT)
7:00 AM	6:30 PM		GUEST REGISTRATION OPEN
7:00 AM	EOD		SHUTTLE SERVICE RUNNING
7:00 AM	EOD		PRO SHOP OPEN
7:00 AM			HAULERS ENTER (ALL EXCEPT NWMT)
7:30 AM	5:00 PM	NWMT	REGISTRATION OPEN
8:00 AM	12:00 PM	NWAAS	DRIVER HEADSHOTS (HANDICAPPER'S BUILDING)
9:00 AM	9:25 AM	VMRS	PRACTICE
9:30 AM	9:55 AM	PASS	PRACTICE
10:00 AM	11:15 AM		FINAL ROTATING PRACTICE
10:30 AM			GRANDSTANDS & MIDDLE GATE OPEN
11:00 AM	11:00 PM		RACEWAY RESTAURANT OPEN
11:20 AM	11:45 AM	VMRS	FINAL PRACTICE
11:30 AM		NWMT	HAULERS ENTER
11:50 AM	12:15 PM	PASS	FINAL PRACTICE
12:15 PM			PRE-RACE CEREMONIES
T0 FOLLOW		NEMA	LITE QUALIFYING RACES (8 LAPS)
TO FOLLOW		VMRS	QUALIFYING RACES (10 LAPS)
TO FOLLOW		PASS	QUALIFYING RACES (10 LAPS)
TO FOLLOW		NWAAS	SUNOCO MODIFIED QUALIFYING RACES (8 LAPS)
TO FOLLOW		NWAAS	LIMITED SPORTSMAN QUALIFYING RACES (8 LAPS)
TO FOLLOW		NWAAS	LATE MODEL QUALIFYING RACES (8 LAPS)
TO FOLLOW		NWAAS	MINI STOCK QUALIFYING RACES (6 LAPS)
TO FOLLOW		VMRS	CONSOLATION RACE (12 LAPS, IF NECESSARY)
TO FOLLOW		PASS	CONSOLATION RACE (12 LAPS, IF NECESSARY)
2:45 PM	3:30 PM	NWMT	PRACTICE
TO FOLLOW		NEMA	LITE RACE (20 LAPS)
3:55PM	4:40 PM	NWMT	FINAL PRACTICE
TO FOLLOW			EXIT REALTY PROTRUCK CHALLENGE RACE (35 LAPS)
5:00 PM			PRIME RIB DINNER BUFFET (RACEWAY RESTAURANT)
TO FOLLOW		VMRS	RACE (50 LAPS)
TO FOLLOW			EXIT REALY 375 SPORTSMAN CHALLENGE RACE (35 LAPS)
TO FOLLOW			LITE MODIFIED RACE (20 LAPS)
7:00 PM			ESTIMATED COMPLETION TIME

THOMPSON SPEEDWAY MOTORSPORTS PARK EVENT SCHEDULE: ICEBREAKER 2018

Sunday, April 8, 2018

8:30 AMNWAASSUNOCO MODIFIED PIT EQUIPMENT LOAD-IN BEGINS8:30 AM8:50 AMNWAASMINI STOCKS PUSHED TO TRACK	
8:50 AM 9:10 AM NWAAS LIMITED SPORTSMAN PUSHED TO TRACK	
9:10 AM 9:30 AM NWAAS LATE MODELS PUSHED TO TRACK	
9:30 AM 9:50 AM PASS PUSHED TO TRACK	
9:50 AM 10:10 AM NWAAS SUNOCO MODIFIEDS PUSHED TO TRACK	
10:00 AM CHAPEL SERVICE (TBD)	
10:00 AM GRANDSTANDS & MIDDLE GATE OPEN	
10:10 AM 10:30 AM NWMT PUSHED TO TRACK	
10:30 AM CHAMPION'S BANNER RAISING CEREMONY (BEHIND GRANDSTANDS)	
11:00 AM 9:00 PM RACEWAY RESTAURANT OPEN	
11:00 AM 11:50 PM FAN APPRECIATION PARTY (ON TRACK)	
11:15 AM 11:45 AM DRIVER Q & A (VICTORY LANE)	
12:15 PM PRE-RACE CEREMONIES	
12:30 PM NWAAS SUNOCO MODIFIED RACE (30 LAPS)	
TO FOLLOW PASS RACE (100 LAPS)	
TO FOLLOW NWAAS LIMITED SPORTSMAN RACE (20 LAPS)	
TO FOLLOW NWAAS LATE MODEL RACE (25 LAPS)	
2:45 PM (APPROX) NWMT QUALIFYING (GROUP)	
TO FOLLOW NWAAS MINI STOCK RACE (15 LAPS)	
3:45 PM (APPROX) NWMT ICEBREAKER 150	